is to suggest imposing higher capital charges on lending to corporates and for central banks to
regulate the investment operations of the shadow banking sector. In October 2019, the deputy
Governor of the Bank of England also flagged up the dangers of banks and the shadow banking
sector lending to corporates, especially highly leveraged corporates, which had risen back up to
near pre-2008 levels.

• Geopolitical risks, for example in North Korea, but also in Europe and the Middle East, which
could lead to increasing safe haven flows.

Upside risks to current forecasts for UK gilt yields and PWLB rates

• Brexit – if agreement was reached all round that removed all threats of economic and political
disruption between the EU and the UK.

• The Bank of England is too slow in its pace and strength of increases in Bank Rate and, therefore,
allows inflationary pressures to build up too strongly within the UK economy, which then
necessitates a later rapid series of increases in Bank Rate faster than we currently expect.

• UK inflation, whether domestically generated or imported, returning to sustained significantly
higher levels causing an increase in the inflation premium inherent to gilt yields.

Agenda Page 95

Interest Rate Forecasts 2020 – 2023

PWLB rates and forecast shown below have taken into account the 20 basis point certainty rate reduction effective as of the 1st November 2012.

Link Asset Services Interest Rate View

Mar-20 Jun-20 Sep-20 Dec-20 Mar-21 Jun-21 Sep-21 Dec-21 Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23

Bank Rate View 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25

3 Month LIBID 0.70 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.30

6 Month LIBID 0.80 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

12 Month LIBID 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70

5yr PWLB Rate 2.40 2.40 2.50 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.20

10yr PWLB Rate 2.70 2.70 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.20 3.30 3.30 3.40 3.50

25yr PWLB Rate 3.30 3.40 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.00 4.10 4.10

50yr PWLB Rate 3.20 3.30 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 3.90 4.00 4.00

Bank Rate

Link Asset Services 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25%

Capital Economics 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% - - - - -

5yr PWLB Rate

Link Asset Services 2.40% 2.40% 2.50% 2.50% 2.60% 2.70% 2.80% 2.90% 2.90% 3.00% 3.10% 3.20% 3.20%

Capital Economics 2.40% 2.50% 2.50% 2.60% 2.60% 2.80% 2.80% 2.90% - - - - -

10yr PWLB Rate

Link Asset Services 2.70% 2.70% 2.70% 2.80% 2.90% 3.00% 3.10% 3.20% 3.20% 3.30% 3.30% 3.40% 3.50%

Capital Economics 2.70% 2.70% 2.80% 2.80% 2.90% 3.00% 3.00% 3.10% - - - - -

25yr PWLB Rate

Link Asset Services 3.30% 3.40% 3.40% 3.50% 3.60% 3.70% 3.70% 3.80% 3.90% 4.00% 4.00% 4.10% 4.10%

Capital Economics 3.10% 3.10% 3.20% 3.20% 3.20% 3.30% 3.30% 3.40% - - - - -

50yr PWLB Rate

Link Asset Services 3.20% 3.30% 3.30% 3.40% 3.50% 3.60% 3.60% 3.70% 3.80% 3.90% 3.90% 4.00% 4.00%

Capital Economics 3.10% 3.10% 3.20% 3.20% 3.30% 3.40% 3.40% 3.50% - - - - -

A
genda P

age 96

COUNCIL MEETING – 9 MARCH 2020

INVESTMENT STRATEGY 2020/21

1.0 Purpose of Report

1.1 To seek approval for the Investment Strategy 2020/21. This investment strategy meets the

requirements of statutory guidance issued by Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local
Government (MHCLG) Investment Guidance in January 2018.

2.0 Background Information

2.1 The definition of an investment covers all of the financial assets of the Council, as well as

other non-financial assets that the organisation holds, primarily or partially, to generate a
profit, for example, investment property portfolios. This may therefore include